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The Johnson County Property Tax Assessment Board of Appeals (PTABOA) has set
the meeting schedule for 2026. The PTABOA will convene at 86 West Court Street,
Franklin, Indiana between 2:00 am and 4:00 pm in the lower-level conference
room of the Johnson County West Annex. The Board will conduct scheduled
hearings on assessment appeals filed by taxpayers on the following dates:

2026 PTABOA SCHEDULE

Jan 13 — Tues Jul 14 — Tues
Jan 14 — Wed Jul 15 - Wed
Feb 10 — Tues Aug 11 — Tues
Feb 11 — Wed Aug 12 — Wed
Mar 10 — Tues Sep 08 — Tues
Mar 11 — Wed Sep 09 — Wed
Apr 14 — Tues Oct 13 — Tues
Apr 15 — Wed Oct 14 — Wed
May 12 — Tues Nov 10 — Tues
May 13 — Wed Nov 11 — Closed
Jun 09 — Tues Dec 08 — Tues
Jun 10 — Wed Dec 09 — Wed
THE PTABOA MAY CANCEL HEARING DATES IF SCHEDULING REQUIRES IT

Michael S. Watkins
Secretary, Johnson County Property Tax Assessment Board of Appeal

Pursuant to Indiana Code 5-14-9 (the “Act”), board members terms and appointing authority:
Property Tax Assessment Board of Appeals (PTABOA)

Name: Title: Appointed by: Term:

Terri Graves  Member County Commissioners 01/01/2026-12/31/2027
Billy Sellers Member County Commissioners 01/01/2026-12/31/2026
Donna Zelner Member County Council 01/01/2026-12/31/2026
Mike Watkins Secretary (Non-Voting Member) County Assessor Office Term

In accordance with the American Disabilities Act, any person attending the public meeting in need of
reasonable accommodations in order to attend, hear, or present evidence at the public meeting on the
agenda item should contact the Johnson County ADA Coordinator, Barb Davis, at 86 W. Court Street,
Franklin, IN 46131, (317) 346-4329, bdavis@co.johnson.in.us.




